## L02000005982

(F	(eques	tor's Name	9)		
(A	\ddress	s)	<del></del>		
(A	ddress	<u> </u>			
(C	ity/Sta	te/Zip/Pho	ne #)		
PICK-UP		WAIT		MAIL	
(E	Busines	s Entity N	ame)		
(E	)ocume	ent Numbe	r)	<del></del>	
Certified Copies		Certificat	es of S	Status	
Special Instructions to	o Filing	Officer:			
Tamp		1			
arability		į			
incument	-	! 			
	E.	<u> </u>			_
pager	Ö	fice Use C	nly	•	
lpriarer enfver					
THE VIEW CO.	roç				
i norvieanament	DCG				
D. Variance	-	-			
/. P. Verliyer	DCC	ı			



700042687707

11/17/04--01024--008 \*\*25.00

SECTION BY COST TO

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporation	ns	÷ a -	÷	-	
SUBJI	rcr.	Marketplac	e Financial, LLC			
30130		(Name of Lir	nited Liability Company)			
The en	closed Articles of Amen	dment and fee(s) are sub	omitted for filing.			
Please	return all correspondence	e concerning this matter	to the following:			
		Peggy	C. Melendez			
		4)	lame of Person)		<u> </u>	
			ace Financial, LLC	<del></del>	<u></u>	
		O	Firm/Company)			
		32801 U S H	lwy 19 N Suite 100			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Address)			
		Palm Harbor,	Florida 34684			
	<del> 5</del>	(City/	State and Zip Code)		<del></del>	
For fu	rther information concer	ning this matter, please o	call:			
	Peggy	C. Melendez	at ( <sup>727</sup> )	784-6500 x 3	n5 ≓n ≥	
	(Nai	ne of Person)	(Area Code	& Daytime Telep	hone Number)	errich me errich me errich errich men errich men
Enclos	ed is a check for the follow	ing amount:				
<b>%</b> \$25	.00 Filing Fee	\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is e	Cer nclosed) Cer	\$60.00 Filling Fee, nificate of Status & nified Copy ditional copy is encl	losed)

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

	Marketplace Financial, LLC
_	(Present Name) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)
FIRST:	The Articles of Organization were filed on March 13, 2002 and assigned document number L02000005982
SECOND	2: The following amendment(s) to the Articles of Organization was/were adopted by the limited liability company:
	1). Change to Article II - Address: 32801 U S Hwy 19N Suite 100 Palm Harbor, Florida 34684
	2). Change to Article IV- Management: The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and addresses of the managing member(s) are:
	1). Alvin A. Benneti, Jr. 6506 Debbie Lane S. St. Petersburg, Fl 33707  2). Liane M. Bennati 3). Cheryl L. Wehlau 3009 Kensington Trace Tampa, Fl. 33609  Tarpon Springs, Fl. 34688
	3). Change to Article VII- Registered Agent: Margaret C. Melendez 1733 Keuka Drive #302 New Port Richey, Fl. 34655
	4). The effective date of the Amendment to the Articles of Organization is November 5, 2004.
Dated	November 5 2004
	Cof since of
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member
	Alvin A. Bennati, Jr.
-	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

- 1). The name of the limited liability company is Marketplace Financial, LLC.
- 2). The name and address of the registered agent and office is Margaret C. Melendez 1733 Keuka Drive #302 New Port Richey, Florida 34655

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Margaret C. Melendez C. Melendez

Dated: ///5/0}